 8536
02/19
Application
The resistance thermometer models TPtSrXiA and TPtSrXiAT
with fabricated thermowells form 2, 2G and 2F according to
DIN 43 772 have an EU Type Examination Certificate for the
ignition protection type “intrinsic safety”. Both models meet the
requirements of the directive 2014 / 34 / EU for the application in

3) For mounting of the cable gland by the customer. Operation without suitable screwed cable gland is not permissible.
Options Screwed Cable Gland
Type code Type Material Clamping range
PAN screwed cable gland polyamide, blue 5 – 10 mm (0.2   – 0.39")
PAR screwed cable gland polyamide, blue 7 – 13 mm (0.28 – 0.51")
MAN screwed cable gland brass, nickelplated 5 – 10 mm (0.2   – 0.39")
MAR screwed cable gland brass, nickelplated 7 – 13 mm (0.28 – 0.51")
GWO open thread3) – –
8536 • 02/19 • GB • p. 2 of 4 • www.armano-messtechnik.com
 U
1
 d1
 F1
 h
=1
20
 K
1
 E
 i2
SW
 h
=1
20
 D1
 E
 F1
 U
1
 K
1
 d1
DB-8536-8636 Gewindezapfen Form 2G
SW
 U
1
 d1
 F1
DB 8536-8636 Gewindezapfen
NPT konisch
 i
 d6
 G
 dF
 h
 L
SW
DB 8526 u. 8626 Überwurfmutter E3
 h
 L